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KWARA STATE UNIVERSITY, MALETE
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 
                                                                           
From: Registrar 						To: Senate

							           Date: 1st September, 2025
Proposed 2025/2026 Academic Calendar
This is to inform Senate that the Business Committee of Senate (BCoS) has recommended, for Senate approval, the attached academic calendar for the end of the 2024/2025 academic activities and the calendar for the 2025/2026 Academic session:	
END OF 2024/2025 ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES
Friday 15th August 2025:​​​​                                                      End of Examination
Thursday 28th August 2025:​​​​                                                Dept. Results Consideration and Upload
Tuesday 2nd September 2025:			      ​​​​Faculty Boards Results Consideration
Monday 8th – Wednesday 17th September 2025:          ​BCoS Meeting for Results Consideration
Monday 29th September 2025:                                           ​​​Senate Approval and Release of Results
HARMATTAN SEMESTER 2025/2026
Monday 29th September – Saturday 18th October 2025: Online Registration and Orientation Start. 
Monday 20th October 2025: 				          Lectures Begin  
Sunday 19th October 2025: 				       End of Registration (Returning Students)
Monday 20th October – Saturday 22nd November 2025:      Late Registration (Returning Students)
Friday 31st October 2025: 				           End of Registration (Fresh Students)
Thursday 11th December 2025:		        	           Undergraduate Matriculation Day
Monday 15th – Saturday 20th December 2025:	           CA Week
Monday 22nd – Tuesday 23rd December 2025:	           Mid-Semester Break
Saturday 10th January 2026 : `			            Lectures End 
Monday 12th – Saturday 17th January 2026:		            Revision Week	
Monday 19th January – Saturday 14th February 2026:           Examinations 
Tuesday 24th February 2026:	                                                Dept. Results Consideration and Upload
Thursday 26th February 2026: 			           Faculty Boards Results Consideration
Monday 2nd  – Friday 6th March 2026:	        	           BCOS Results Consideration
Thursday 12th March 2026:	                                                 Senate Approval and Release of Results
RAIN SEMESTER 2025/2026
Monday 16th  – Monday 30th March 2026:			Add/Drop	
Monday 23rd March 2026:					Lectures Start
Thursday 14th – Friday 15th May 2026:			Mid-Semester Break
Monday 18th  – Saturday 23rd May 2026:	   		CA Week and Make-up Examinations
Saturday 13th June 2026: 					Lectures End
Monday 15th – Saturday 20th June 2026:			Revision Week
Monday 22nd June 2026 – Saturday 18th July 2026:		Examinations
Thursday 30th July 2026:				        Dept. Results Consideration and Upload
Tuesday 4th August 2026: 					Faculty Boards Results Consideration
Monday 10th – Friday 14th August 2026:			BCOS Results Consideration
Thursday 20th August 2026:					Senate Approval and Release of Results.
PRAYER: Senate is hereby requested to consider and approve the calendar as presented.
Thank you.
Signed.
Dr. Kikelomo W. Sallee
Registrar.
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